
Undergraduate Fall/Winter 2011-2012 
Entry Schedule for Registration 

via SOLAR  
FINAL VERSION 

 
 

Monday, June 6, 8:30 a.m.  Levels 4 & 5 Engineering, Health Sciences, Nursing, Science  

Tuesday, June 7 Levels 4 & 5 Business, Humanities, Social Sciences, Arts&Science  

   
Wednesday, June 8 Level 3 Arts & Science, Humanities, Science 

Thursday, June 9 Level 3 Business, Engineering, Health Sciences, Nursing 

Friday, June 10 Level 3 Social Sciences  

   
Monday, June 13 Level 2 Social Sciences 

Tuesday, June 14 Level 2 Arts & Science, Science 

Wednesday, June 15 Level 2 Engineering, Health Sciences, Nursing 

Thursday, June 16 Level 2 Business, Humanities 

   
Monday, June 27 Level 1  Social Sciences 

Tuesday, June 28 Level 1  Arts & Science, Science 

Wednesday, June 29 Level 1  Engineering, Health Sciences, Nursing 

Thursday, June 30 Level 1  Business, Humanities 

   
Monday, July 11  All other students (Continuing, Letter of Permission, 

Occasional etc) 
Reopen for all Undergrad students for course changes 

Monday, August 1, 10:30 p.m.  SOLAR closes for sectioning 

Tuesday, August 2  Sectioning 

Wednesday, August 3  UTS - build of student personal timetables 

Monday, August 8 (on or 
before) 

 Timetable Release 

Wednesday, August 10, 8:30 
a.m. 

 SOLAR re-opens for those students previously registered and 
fees cleared by August 09, and for those students who are newly 
admitted after July 15th 

Monday, August 15, 12:01 
a.m. 

 SOLAR re-opens for those students previously registered  

Tuesday, August 16, 12:01 
a.m. 

 SOLAR re-opens for all students  

 
PLEASE NOTE: 
 
The start time for the dates listed above is 12:01 a.m. except where a specific time is noted. 
 



A students’ first possible entry date into SOLAR is determined by the Faculty and Level of the program 
they have been approved to register in.  Students can see their personalized SOLAR entry start date on their 
SOLAR menu screen the first week of June.  Students can start no earlier than the corresponding date noted, 
but can start any time after this date. 
 
Students who start their registration in SOLAR prior to July 5th, are given a seven calendar day timeframe 
to complete their course selection. The seven day timeframe starts the day the student selects their program 
in SOLAR.  After seven days, students are locked out of SOLAR for this academic session until SOLAR re-
opens for all students on Monday, July 11.  This re-open date will be reflected on their SOLAR menu after 
their seven day window has closed. 
 


